

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 199 OF 2019

Kukreja Development Corp. ....Petitioner

V/S

The Competent Auth. And Dist. Deputy Reg. ....Respondent

Co-op. Soc. (2) , Konkan Bhavan And Ors

Mr P.S. Dani, Senior Advocate, Mr Anuj Desai, Mr H.W.  
Thakare a/w Mr Naser ali Rizvi i/b Dua Associates AOR For  
Petitioner

Mr S.D. Rayrikar AGP for State/ R.No.1, 3 & 4

Mr Drupad Sopan Patil for R.No. 2

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J**

**DATE : 18th January, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand Over to 07/02/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**