

**` IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 199 OF 2019

Kukreja Dvelopment Corporation ... Petitioner.

V/s.

The Competent Authority & District Deputy
Registrar & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. P. S. Dani, Senior Counsel a/w. Mr. Amey Desai & Mr.
Nasar Ali Rizvi i/by DUA Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Drupad S. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for the State- Respondent Nos. 1 & 4.

CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 11, 2019.

PC :

Mr. Dani, learned senior counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to go through the reply/affidavit and file rejoinder, if necessary. Registry to accept the rejoinder, if filed.

Stand over for three weeks i.e. to 04.03.2019.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)

.....